337
電子比例控制器
PROPORTIONAL ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER
( V DC )
( V DC )
( Hz )
( mA )
( mA )

重量
溫度轉移(最大)
HOW TO ORDER
TECHNICAL DATA
VALVE SERIES1
升降 閥
編號 說明
技術 資料
系列 名稱
比例 電子控制 器
AMP Proportional lectronic Controller= E
AMP W02
1 2
設計 編號DESIGN NO2
DESCRIPTION 說 明
This compact, multi-function power amplifier uses advanced hybrid integrated
circuits .
採用混合IC尖端技術, 有小型, 多功能的動力放大器具
For connection between the amp/controller and solenoid coil, use a 2-con-ductor
shielded wire with a conductor nominal cross-section area of 2.0mm². Type VCTF
(Rated Voltage: 300V vinyl cab tire cord. Wiring between the command voltage
generator and amplifier should be VCTF 0.75mm² 3-conductor wire.
Class 3 grounding. If the ground line is unstable, do not connect the shield to
anything.
²
²
放大器、控制器和電磁線圈之間的連接, 請使用導體通用橫斷面積為2.0mm 、線心數為2的屏蔽
線, 其型號為VCTF(額定電壓300V乙烯橡膠絕緣軟線). 指令電壓發生器和放大器之間的結線,
請使用0.75mm 、線心數為3的VCTF型號. 屏蔽線使用第3種接地方式. 但是在地線不穩定的情況
下, 不要連接到任何線上.
GENERAL PRECAUTIONS 一般 注意事項
動作 形式CONTROL PORT(S)
Current is supplied to SOL a when input signal voltage polarity is positive, and to SOL b when negative.
Either SOL a or SOL b can be driven at any one time.
P
To measure current, measure the voltage at SOL a terminal 11 and SOL b terminal 9, using terminal 5 as reference. The voltage
across the 0.5 current detection resistor at 1A is 0.5V. Use a measurement device with an input impedance of at least 1M .
To use SOL a only, connect terminal 1 of the knob to amp terminal 2, use an input voltage range of 0 to 5V. ( ER)
輸入信號電壓是正極時, 向 提供電流; 是負極時, 則向 提供電流.
同時, 與 中僅有一個線圈可以驅動.
推挽驅動也有可能.
電源的測定, 以 號端子為基準, 用 測定 端子的電壓, 用 測定 號端子的電壓. 因為兩端電壓有 Ω的電阻, 所以 電流上只有 的電壓.
測定器請使用輸入電流抗阻在 Ω以上的產品.
僅使用 時, 請把電位器的 號端子連接到放大器的 號端子, 並把輸入電壓範圍設定在 的範圍內. (
SOL a SOL b
SOL a SOL b
ush-pull drive is also supported.
Ω Ω
5 SOL a 11 SOL b 9 0.5 1A 0.5V
1M
SOL a 1 2 0~5V ER)
AMP-W02 SERIES
338
電子比例控制器
PROPORTIONAL ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER
No. Name名稱
輸入信號端子
輸入信號端子
輸入信號端子
輸入信號端子
供給外部電源
電流輸出端子
電流輸出端子
供給外部電源
1 Input signal terminal IN+
IN-
COM